10148199

S BlELARUS

BIO/VIETEHD
BULLETIN

KonnuectBo nucToB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet I:I

4

922-0000010 KAC
KaraJgor gerajieii 1 cOOPOYHBIX eIMHUIL
Parts and assembly units catalogue

OCHOBAHME: BKan 900-139
GROUND: VKdn 900-139

brosnerens mogess PakToPA | BEJTAPYC-922.3/922 .4
Bulletin TRACTOR MODELS
2-2024BD
AHHOTAIIUA:

B nacrosiem sKkemmyaTaiimioHHOM OI0JUIETeHE MpUBeieHa nHpopMaIus mo
KoppekTupoBke katanora «bEJIAPYCy.

Conep:xanne n3MeHeHMI:

I'pynma 11. Cucrema nuranus
Group

[Tonrpynna 1108. YnpasJjienue nmogavei TomjinBa
Subgroup

3aMeHHTh JUCT 19;



101483199
broninerenn
Bulletin S BELARUS
2 -2 024 E3 KoaundectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 4
Jlucr
Sheet
Mpynna 11. Cucrtema nutaHumsA
Moarpynna 1108. YnpaBneHue noga4yen Tonnmea
Ne puc. Ne no3. | Ne yana unu gpetanu Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue
11.3 821-1108000" 1 YnpaeneHue nogaveii Tonnvea
821-1108535 1 Tara (1-3)
821-1108070-b 1 Tara (2,3,25,34)
822-1108040-b 1 YnpasneHue (26,27,29-31)
1 821-1108537 1 Tara
2 M8-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 7 [anka
3 80B-1108542 2 HakoHeuHuk
4 2x12.019 TOCT 397-79 3 LUnnuHT
5 6x22 OCT 37.001.163-97 nnu 3 Maney,
70-1601109-01
6 80B-1108506 1 Pbivar
7 821-1108030 1 KpoHLwiTenH
8 3,2x18.019 TOCT 397-79 4 LUnnnHT
9 6T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 LLlan6a
10 M6-69gx20.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 4 Bont
11 80B-1108300-A-02 1 Tpoc
12 M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 4 [alika
13 600-1108032 1 Ocb
14 600-1108031 1 LLlapHup
15 600-1108033 1 Ckoba
16 B.M4-6gx10.58.019 TOCT 17473-80 1 BuHT
17 70-1310441 1 dukcaTop
18 80-1108317 1 BoHka
19 80-1108026 1 KpoHwTenH
20 80-1108630-A-01 1 Tpoc
21 M12x1,25-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 1 [anka
22 C 12.01.019TOCT 11371-78 1 LLlainGa
23 A13.11.001 1 PykosiTka
24 922-1108146 1 CTepxeHb
25 70-1108317 1 BoHka
26 822-1108030-b 1 Banuk
27 80-1108178 2 Lllanba dpuKkumnoHHasa
29 822-1108028 1 LLlan6a
30 80B-1108347 2 MpyxvHa TapenbyaTas
31 M14x1,5-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70 2 [anka
33 821-11080532 1 KpoHLuTenH
921-1108053%)
34 821-1108073-b 1 Tara
35 M6-6gx30.88.35.019 TOCT 7798-70 1 Bont
36 M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont
37 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 2 LLlainGa
38 922-1108010-A 1 MNepanb
39 600-1108017 1 BoHka
41 70-4616033 3am 1 MpyxuHa
42 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 1 Lllan6a
43 80B-1108341 1 MnacTtuHa
44 M8-6gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont
45 821-1108504 1 KpoHLiTenH
46 C 8.01.019NOCT 11371-78 2 LLlan6a

ns TpaktopoB «benapyc-922.4» (c asuratenem [1-245.5S3AM) u «benapyc-922.3»
2Mpm ycTaHOBKe TONMUBHOTO Hacoca «H3TA»
3MNpwu ycTaHoske TonnueHoro Hacoca «MoTopnan»

-19-




101483199
bronnerenn (7\5 @ﬁﬁ @5
Bulletin
2-2024 BD

KonuvectBo i1ucToB
Quantity of sheets 4
Jlucr

Sheet

Annotation:

This operational bulletin provides information on updating the BELARUS cata-
logue.

Content of changes:

Group 11. Fuel supply system

Subgroup 1108. Fuel supply control

Sheet 19 shall be replaced;



101483199

Broerers S BELARVS
Bulletin .
2-2024 B2 Quantity of shects | 4
Jlucr
Sheet III
Group 11. Fuel supply system
Subgroup 1108. Fuel supply control
Fig. No Pos. No | No of unit or part Q-ty Name
1.3 821-1108000" 1 Fuel supply control
821-1108535 1 Rod (1-3)
821-1108070-B 1 Rod (2,3,25,34)
822-1108040-B 1 Control (26,27,29-31)
1 821-1108537 1 Rod
2 M8-6N.6.019 GOST 5915-70 7 Nut
3 80V-1108542 2 Tip
4 2x12.019 GOST 397-79 3 Cotter pin
5 6x22 OST 37.001.163-97 or 3 Pin
70-1601109-01
6 80V-1108506 1 Lever
7 821-1108030 1 Bracket
8 3,2x18.019 GOST 397-79 4 Cotter pin
9 6T OST 37.001.115-75 4 Washer
10 M6-6gx20.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70 4 Bolt
11 80V-1108300-A-02 1 Cable
12 M6-6N.6.019 GOST 5915-70 4 Nut
13 600-1108032 1 Axle
14 600-1108031 1 Joint
15 600-1108033 1 Binder
16 V.M4-6gx10.58.019 GOST 17473-80 1 Screw
17 70-1310441 1 Detent
18 80-1108317 1 Special bolt
19 80-1108026 1 Bracket
20 80-1108630-A-01 1 Cable
21 M12x1,25-6N.6.019 GOST 5915-70 1 Nut
22 S 12.01.019 GOST 11371-78 1 Washer
23 A13.11.001 1 Handle
24 922-1108146 1 Stem
25 70-1108317 1 Special bolt
26 822-1108030-B 1 Roller
27 80-1108178 2 Friction washer
29 822-1108028 1 Washer
30 80V-1108347 2 Disk spring
31 M14x1,5-6N.04.019 GOST 5916-70 2 Nut
33 821-1108053? 1 Bracket
921-1108053%
34 821-1108073-B 1 Rod
35 M6-6gx30.88.35.019 GOST 7798-70 1 Bolt
36 M10-69x25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 2 Bolt
37 10 OT OST 37.001.115-75 2 Washer
38 922-1108010-A 1 Pedal
39 600-1108017 1 Special bolt
41 70-4616033 repl. 1 Spring
42 8T OST 37.001.115-75 1 Washer
43 80V-1108341 1 Plate
44 M8-6gx25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 1 Bolt
45 821-1108504 1 Bracket
46 S 8.01.019 GOST 11371-78 2 Washer

) For Belarus-922.4 (with D-245.5S3AM engine) and Belarus-922.3 tractors

2)When NZTA fuel pump is installed
3) When Motorpal fuel pump is installed

-19-




